PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3154568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELIZABETH S. THOMPSON	12/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JEAN A. TERRY
Street Address:	4437 S. TRIANGLE TRAIL
City:	MONTICELLO
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47960

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8882668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133500

Email: efspatents@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN LYNCH

Address Line 1: 1 INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-4609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAR08-40000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN LYNCH
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Lynch/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=20141217195249864#page1.tif

PATENT 503107961 REEL: 034549 FRAME: 0735

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, <u>Elizabeth S: Tranpson</u> of <u>NIA</u> referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in _	
Process for Brody Composition Mana	agement.
No. 8,882,10108, dated November 11,3014 owner of said patent, and,	; and whereas, I am now the sole
Whereas, Jean A. Terry	
of NA	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 4437 S. Triangle Train	
City of Monticello, and State of India	na
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum o	OCO , DO), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by thes いん りゅうというけい サーバースートエロース unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives	and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have beer	n held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made. Executed this day of day of	, 20 14
at 3°00 pm	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _____day

PATENT REEL: 034549 FRAME: 0736

(Notary Public)

Seal

State of_____)
County of _____)

Before me personally appeared said_____